MAR-25-2008 12:45 HHC IP DIVISION	513 627 8118 P.02/08				
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new					
address(es) below.  1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies)/execution	2. Name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies):				
date(s):	2. Name(s) and address(cs) of receiving party(ics).				
	Name: The Procter & Gamble Company				
William John Davis – 09/11/2007	The I was a second of the seco				
Ann (NMN) De Wree – 07/30/2007	Internal Address: Attention: Chief Patent Counsel				
Ann-Gaëlle (NMN) Leray – 07/30/2007 Yvo Karel August Jozef Perdieus – 07/30/2007	One Procter & Gamble Plaza				
Paul Robert Scott - 08/03/2007	Cincinnati, OH 45202				
Taul Robert Beett - 06/03/2007	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached:	[]Yes [X] No				
[] Yes [X] No	•				
ne					
3. Nature of conveyance:					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of name					
☐ Joint Research Agreement					
Executed:					
Name of the owner of the application (or patent):					
Name of other party to Joint Research					
Agreement:					
☐ Other					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
This document is being filed together with a new a	application: [] Yes [X] No				
	**				
A. Patent Application No(s). 29/294,363	B. Patent No(s).				
Date Filed: January 8, 2008	P&G Case:				
P&G Case: CD810M					
Confirmation No.: 7975	rahado (1 Van IVI Na				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents				
	involved: [1]				
-	mvorved. [1]				
Name: <u>CENTRAL DOCKETING</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00				
Internal Address: THE PROCTER & GAMBLE	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
<u>COMPANY</u>					
	8. Deposit account number:				
Intellectual Property Division	<u>16-2480</u>				
Winton Hill Business Center – Box 412					
6250 Center Hill Avenue	Authorized User Name: <u>Armina E. Matthews</u>				
Cincinnati, OH 43224	Cincinnati, OH 45224				
DI (714) (77 4010					
Phone: (513) 627-4210					
Fax Number: (513) 627-8118					
Email Address : matthews.ae@pg.com					
A STORAGE STORAGE					
Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing					
Treatile of Leison Circlinia 1 Circlinia	I MIC				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet must be either: (1) mailed with the patent application filing papers - checking Box #8 on the Utility or Design Transmittal Form --; (2) faxed to (571) 273-0140; or (3) mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria VA 22313-1450. **PATENT** 

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: [8]

700365307

**REEL: 020705 FRAME: 0347** 

Page 1 of

# ASSIGNMENT REGISTERED COMMUNITY DESIGNS MULTIPLE DESIGNS

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned Designer(s), herewith declare that I am the sole Designer/we are the joint Designers and I/we have made certain design(s) as set forth in the following Registered Community Design, Attorney's Docket No. <u>CD810FM-CD810FM6</u>, filed in the Office for Harmonization in the Internal Market — (OHIM) in Alicante, Spain as Number <u>000757018</u>, on <u>July 13, 2007</u> (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said Number and filing date when ascertained):

## Title/Inventors for Registered Community Design #1:

Title: Bottle:

Designer(s): William John DAVIS, Glasshouse, 36 Arundel Rd, BA1 6EF Bath, United Kingdom

Ann (NMN) DE WREE, Berrebroeckstraat 65, 9406 Outer, Belgium

Ann-Gaeile (NMN) LERAY, 19, rue de la Reinette, 1040 Brussel, Belgium Yvo Karel August Jozef PERDIEUS, Lindenstraat 13, 3020 Herent, Belgium

Paul Robert SCOTT, rue Joseph II 144, 1040 Brussel, Belgium

Title/Inventors for Registered Community Design #2:

Title: Bottle:

Designer(s): William John DAVIS, Glasshouse, 36 Arundel Rd, BA1 6EF Bath, United Kingdom

Ann (NMN) DE WREE, Berrebroeckstraat 65, 9406 Outer, Belgium

Ann-Gaelle (NMN) LERAY, 19, rue de la Reinette, 1040 Brussel, Belgium Yvo Karel August Jozef PERDIEUS, Lindenstraat 13, 3020 Herent, Belgium

Paul Robert SCOTT, rue Joseph II 144, 1040 Brussel, Belgium

Title/Inventors for Registered Community Design #3:

Title: Bottle:

Designer(s): William John DAVIS, Glasshouse, 36 Arundel Rd, BA1 6EF Bath, United Kingdom

Ann (NMN) DE WREE, Berrebroeckstraat 65, 9406 Outer, Belgium Ann-Gaelle (NMN) LERAY, 19, rue de la Reinette, 1040 Brussel, Belgium Yvo Karel August Jozef PERDIEUS, Lindenstraat 13, 3020 Herent, Belgium

Paul Robert SCOTT, rue Joseph II 144, 1040 Brussel, Beigium

Title/Inventors for Registered Community Design #4:

Title: Bottle:

Designer(s): William John DAVIS, Glasshouse, 36 Arundel Rd, BA1 6EF Bath, United Kingdom

Ann (NMN) DE WREE, Berrebroeckstraat 65, 9406 Outer, Belgium Ann-Gaelle (NMN) LERAY, 19, rue de la Reinette, 1040 Brussel, Belgium Yvo Karel August Jozef PERDIEUS, Lindenstraat 13, 3020 Herent, Belgium

Paul Robert SCOTT, rue Joseph II 144, 1040 Brussel, Belgium

Title/Inventors for Registered Community Design #5:

Title: Bottle:

Designer(s): William John DAVIS, Glasshouse, 36 Arundel Rd, BA1 6EF Bath, United Kingdom

Ann (NMN) DE WREE, Berrebroeckstraat 65, 9406 Outer, Beigium
Ann-Gaelle (NMN) LERAY, 19, rue de la Reinette, 1040 Brussel, Belgium
Yvo Karel August Jozef PERDIEUS, Lindenstraat 13, 3020 Herent, Belgium

Paul Robert SCOTT, rue Joseph II 144, 1040 Brussel, Belgium

Page 2 of

#### Title/Inventors for Registered Community Design #6:

Title: Bottle:

Designer(s): William John DAVIS, Glasshouse, 36 Arundel Rd, BA1 6EF Bath, United Kingdom

Ann (NMN) DE WREE, Berrebroeckstraat 65, 9406 Outer, Belgium Ann-Gaelle (NMN) LERAY, 19, rue de la Reinette, 1040 Brussel, Belgium Yvo Karel August Jozef PERDIEUS, Lindenstraat 13, 3020 Herent, Belgium

Paul Robert SCOTT, rue Joseph II 144, 1040 Brussel, Belgium

I/We made said design(s) set forth in said European Community Design while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said design(s) to, The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Asia Pacific Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Australia Pty. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Far East, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Hong Kong Ltd.; Procter & Gamble India, Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Indonesia; Procter & Gamble Korea, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.; Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Taiwan Ltd; Procter & Gamble Manufacturing (Thailand) Ltd.; Procter & Gamble (Guangzhou) Ltd.; P&G Northeast Asia Pte Ltd; Max Factor K.K.; P&G K.K.; Procter & Gamble Asia Pte. Limited; Procter & Gamble de Mexico; Procter & Gamble de Venezuela and P&G-Clairol, Inc.) and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the design(s) were made to assign said design(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation and (in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate) at the request of the Affiliate, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said designs registration(s) under international conventions) in said design(s) or as set forth in said design registration(s) or design patent(s), in the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said design(s), as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to applications and/or registrations, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

		said design herein assigned ar, Design #2		
#4	, Design #5	and Design #6	, (the I	nereinafter named
assignee bei	ing authorized to Insert sa	id U.S. Serial Numbers when	ascertained) to The I	Procter & Gamble
Company, its	s legal representatives, su	ccessors or assigns, as the s	sole owner of the enti	re right, title, and
nterest in sai	id patent and the design co	vered thereby.		
The	ASSIGNMENT of said dea	sign(s) is effective as of the ea	arlier of 1) the date of	execution shown

County of SOMERSET

On this 15 day of Serious 200 to be fore me personally appeared, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public/Witness

D. SIGOURNAY

Page 3 of

Ann (NMN) DE WR	REE		Date
State of	} } SS		
County of	}		
On this who executed the above .	_ day of instrument, and ac	, 200, before me person. cknowledged to me that he execute	ally appeared , to me known to be the person named in and d the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
			Notary Public/Witness
			<u> </u>
Ann-Gaelle (NMN)	LERAY		Date
State of County of	} } ss }		
On this who executed the above	day of instrument, and ac	, 200, before me person: cknowledged to me that he executed	ally appeared , to me known to be the person named in and d the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
			Notary Public/Witness
Yvo Karel August Jo	ozef PERDIEUS	3	Date
State of County of	} } ss }		
On this who executed the above	day of Instrument, and ac	, 200_, before me persona knowledged to me that he executed	ally appeared , to me known to be the person named in and it the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
•			Notary Public/Witness
Paul Robert SCOTT	<del></del>		Date
State of	}		
County of	} ss }		
On this who executed the above	day of instrument, and ac	, 200, before me persona knowledged to me that he executed	illy appeared , to me known to be the person named in and it the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
			Notary Public/Witness

**PATENT REEL: 020705 FRAME: 0350** 

Page 1 of

# ASSIGNMENT REGISTERED COMMUNITY DESIGNS MULTIPLE DESIGNS

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned Designer(s), herewith declare that I am the sole Designer/we are the joint Designers and I/we have made certain design(s) as set forth in the following Registered Community Design, Attorney's Docket No. <u>CD810FM-CD810FM6</u>, filed in the Office for Harmonization in the Internal Market – (OHIM) in Alicante, Spain as Number <u>000757018</u>, on <u>July 13, 2007</u> (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said Number and filling date when ascertained):

#### Title/Inventors for Registered Community Design #1:

Title: Bottle:

Designer(s): William John DAVIS, Glasshouse, 36 Arundel Rd, BA1 6EF Bath, United Kingdom Ann (NMN) DE WREE, Berrebroeckstraat 65, 9406 Outer, Belgium Ann-Gaelle (NMN) LERAY, 19, rue de la Reinette, 1040 Brussel, Belgium Yvo Karel August Jozef PERDIEUS, Lindenstraat 13, 3020 Herent, Belgium Paul Robert SCOTT, rue Joseph II 144, 1040 Brussel, Belgium

#### Title/Inventors for Registered Community Design #2:

Title: Bottle:

Designer(s): William John DAVIS, Glasshouse, 36 Arundel Rd, BA1 6EF Bath, United Kingdom Ann (NMN) DE WREE, Berrebroeckstraat 65, 9406 Outer, Belgium Ann-Gaelle (NMN) LERAY, 19, rue de la Reinette, 1040 Brussel, Belgium Yvo Karel August Jozef PERDIEUS, Lindenstraat 13, 3020 Herent, Belgium Paul Robert SCOTT, rue Joseph II 144, 1040 Brussel, Belgium

#### Title/Inventors for Registered Community Design #3:

Title: Bottle:

Designer(s): William John DAVIS, Glasshouse, 36 Arundel Rd, BA1 6EF Bath, United Kingdom Ann (NMN) DE WREE, Berrebroeckstraat 65, 9406 Outer, Belgium Ann-Gaelle (NMN) LERAY, 19, rue de la Reinette, 1040 Brussel, Belgium Yvo Karel August Jozef PERDIEUS, Lindenstraat 13, 3020 Herent, Belgium Paul Robert SCOTT, rue Joseph II 144, 1040 Brussel, Belgium

## Title/Inventors for Registered Community Design #4:

Title: Bottle:

Designer(s): William John DAVIS, Glasshouse, 36 Arundel Rd, BA1 6EF Bath, United Kingdom Ann (NMN) DE WREE, Berrebroeckstraat 65, 9406 Outer, Belgium Ann-Gaelle (NMN) LERAY, 19, rue de la Reinette, 1040 Brussel, Belgium Yvo Karel August Jozef PERDIEUS, Lindenstraat 13, 3020 Herent, Belgium Paul Robert SCOTT, rue Joseph II 144, 1040 Brussel, Belgium

# Title/Inventors for Registered Community Design #5:

Title: Bottle:

Designer(s): William John DAVIS, Glasshouse, 36 Arundel Rd, BA1 6EF Bath, United Kingdom Ann (NMN) DE WREE, Berrebroeckstraat 65, 9406 Outer, Belgium Ann-Gaelle (NMN) LERAY, 19, rue de la Reinette, 1040 Brussel, Belgium Yvo Karel August Jozef PERDIEUS, Lindenstraat 13, 3020 Herent, Belgium Paul Robert SCOTT, rue Joseph II 144, 1040 Brussel, Belgium

PATENT REEL: 020705 FRAME: 0351

Page 2 of

# Title/Inventors for Registered Community Design #6:

Title: Bottle:

Designer(s): William John DAVIS, Glasshouse, 36 Arundel Rd, BA1 6EF Bath, United Kingdom Ann (NMN) DE WREE, Berrebroeckstraat 65, 9406 Outer, Belgium Ann-Gaelle (NMN) LERAY, 19, rue de la Reinette, 1040 Brussel, Belgium Yvo Karel August Jozef PERDIEUS, Lindenstraat 13, 3020 Herent, Belgium Paul Robert SCOTT, rue Joseph II 144, 1040 Brussel, Belgium

I/We made said design(s) set forth in said European Community Design while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said design(s) to, The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Asia Pacific Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Australia Pty. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Far East, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Hong Kong Ltd.; Procter & Gamble India, Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Indonesia; Procter & Gamble Korea, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.; Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Talwan Ltd; Procter & Gamble Manufacturing (Thailand) Ltd.; Procter & Gamble (Guangzhou) Ltd.; P&G Northeast Asia Pte Ltd; Max Factor K.K.; P&G K.K.; Procter & Gamble Asia Pte. Limited; Procter & Gamble de Mexico; Procter & Gamble de Venezuela and P&G-Clairol, Inc.) and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the design(s) were made to assign said design(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation and (in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate) at the request of the Affiliate, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said designs registration(s) under international conventions) in said design(s) or as set forth in said design registration(s) or design patent(s), in the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said design(s), as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to applications and/or registrations, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

					iny Letters Fatent or the
United States which	h may be issued	d for said design he	rein assigned and	as set forth in	n U. S. Application Serial
					, Design
#4	Declar #5	,	d Daeign #6	,	(the hereinafter named
					The Procter & Gamble
			ssigns, as the so	le owner of th	ne entire right, title, and
interest in said pate	ent and the desig	n covered thereby.			
	-	•			
The ASSIC	SNMENT of said	d design(s) is effect	tive as of the ear	lier of 1) the d	date of execution shown
		t-filed of said Design		,	
	5 valo ol 1110 11101	. moa or dara boorg.	ιτο).		
William John DAVI	S				Date
State of	}				
	) SS				
County of	}				
O- #:-	4	000 1 1			
who evecuted the above	_ day or	, 200, Detore it	e personally appeare	1 , to me known t	o be the person named in and urposes therein set forth.
MILO EXECUTED THE STOCK	; wandwaut' aud ack	knowledged to me that n	s executed the same t	or the uses and pu	irposes therein set forth.
•					
					Notary Public/Witness

PATENT REEL: 020705 FRAME: 0352

**RECORDED: 03/25/2008** 

Page 3 of

Ann (NMN) DE WREE	30 th July 07 Date
State of Delyium } ss	
County of } SS	
On this day of, 200, before a who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that it	me personally appeared, to me known to be the person named in an
•	
	Notary Public/Witness
	<b></b>
= frey	30 July 07 Date
And-Gaelle (NMN) LERAY	∫ Date
State of } SS County of Balgium }	
- · <b>7</b> · · · · · ·	ne personally appeared to me known to be the person named in course
who executed the above instrument, and cknowledged to me that h	ne personally appeared , to me known to be the person named in and se executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
	Ahn De Wace Notary Public Witness
	NOBITY Public/Witness
<del></del> 1 .	
	30 th July 07
Yvo Karel August Jozef PERDIEUS	Date
State of SS SS	
	ne personally appeared to me known to be the person named in and
who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that h	ne personally appeared , to me known to be the person named in and expression the uses and purposes therein set forth.
Ann	R Week
	Notary Public/Witness
M	<b>68</b>
+Pearly	JED ALKUST OF
Paul Robert SCOTT	Date
State of } SS	
County of BELGIAM SS	
who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he	e personally appeared , to me known to be the person named in and executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
	Duluano
	Notacy Bublio Militage

REEL: 020705 FRAME: 0353